
 
 

 
Palmarès CFOU 89,1 FM 

Semaine du 24-30 septembre, 2012 

CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts 
September 24-30, 2012 

Tw:  cette semaine / this week  
Lw :  semaine dernière / last week  
Woc : nombre de semaines / weeks on chart  

Top 30 des albums / Top 30 albums 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels 
1  1  8 Metric Synthetica Mom + Pop 
2  16  3 The Neighbourhood I’m Sorry… Self released 
3  3  4 Hot Panda Go Outside Mint 
4  9  10 Parlovr Kook Soul Dine Alone 
5  10  11 Jack White Blunderbuss Third Man 
6  11  3 Mother Mother The Sticks Lasts Gang 
7  12  4 P.S. I Love You Death Dreams Paper Bag 
8  13  21 Foxy Shazam The Church of Rock & Roll I.R.S. 
9  20  2 Stars The North Universal 
10  19  2 Grizzly Bear Shields Warp 
11  2  5 The Gaslight Anthem Handwritten Mercury 
12  5  5 Passion Pit Gossamer Columbia 
13  7  15 Yukon Blonde Tiger Talk Dine Alone 
14  15  2 Will Driving West Castles Self released 
15  14  22 Band of Skulls Sweet Sour Fontana 
16  8  20 Hellsongs Long Live Lounge Tapete 
17  4  16 Zeus Bursting Visions Arts & Crafts 
18  17  10 Grimskunk Set Fire! Indica 
19  18  8 The Hives Lex Hives Disque Hives 
20  24  2 The Darkness Hot Cakes EMI 
21  22  4 The Antlers Undersea Anti- 
22  23  3 Whitehorse The Fate of the World Depends on… Six Shooter 
23  21  20 Said The Whale Little Mountain Hidden Pony 
24  6  11 Patrick Watson Adventures in Your Own Backyard Secret City 
25  25  4 Liam Titcomb Cicada Nettwerk 
26  27  7 Walk the Moon Walk the Moon RCA 
27  29  4 Fist City It’s 1983, Grow Up! Self released 
28  30  3 Wax Mannequin No Safe Home Zunior 
29  -- -- Toy  Toy Heavenly 
30  -- -- The Loodies Edgy Ground Indica 
 

Top 3 des disques canadiens / Canadian records Top 3 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

1  1  8 Metric Synthetica Mom + Pop 
2  2  4 Hot Panda Go Outside Mint 
3  9  10 Parlovr Kook Soul Dine Alone 
 



Top 20 francophone / French Top 20 
Tw Lw Woc Titre Artistes Albums Labels 
1  7  3 Greenwashing Tryo Ladilafé La Tribu 
2  2  4 Jusqu’à la fin Galaxie Tiger et diesel C4 
3  4  5 La pluie et le beau temps Ariane Moffatt MA Audiogram 
4  3  5 Lignes d’Hydro Lisa Leblanc Lisa Leblanc Bonsound 
5  5  4 Une chanson pour tout dire Eli et Papillon Eli et Papillon Maisonette 

6  1  4 Les chemins étoilés Peter Peter Une version améliorée de la 
tristesse Audiogram 

7  8  5 Ce que je voudrais Fanny Bloom Apprentie Guerrière Grosse Boîte 
8  17 2 Marie Plastique Tremblay Ça va ça va Sphere Musique 
9  13  3 Mon espace Noem Petites apocalypse Indépendant 
10  20 2 Taché Pandaléon Single  Indépendant 
11  19 2 Tic Tac Keith Kouna Du plaisir et des bombes L-Abe 
12  12  3 Graisse de bine Dany Placard Démon vert Simone 
13  14  3 L’heure et l’endroit Dumas L’heure et l’endroit La Tribu 
14  9  4 Paquet d’choses Rouge Pompier Kevin Bacon Slam Disques 
15  -- -- Vivre les pieds nus Chinatown Comment j’ai explosé Tacca 
16 -- -- Maison mobile Madame Moustache Maison mobile Sphere 
17 -- -- Dimanche Canailles Manger du bois Grosse Boîte 
18 -- -- Arrange-toi avec ça Bernard Adamus No 2 Grosse Boîte 
19 --  -- Instincs domestiques La Descente Du Coude L’Idéal en civière Grosse Boîte 
20 -- -- Le Viewmaster Atomic Baobab Le Viewmaster Voxtone 

Top 20 anglophone / English Top 20 songs 
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels 
1  1  8 Youth Without Youth Metric Synthetica Mom + Pop 
2  15  3 Female Robbery The Neighbourhood I’m Sorry… Self released 
3  3  3 Language Hot Panda Go Outside Mint 
4  8  4 Holding on to Something Parlovr Kook Soul Dine Alone 
5  9  4 I’m Shakin’ Jack White Blunderbuss Third Man 
6  10  3 Business Man Mother Mother The Sticks Lasts Gang 
7  11  4 Sentimental Dishes P.S. I Love You Death Dreams Paper Bag 
8  12  4 Last Chance at Love Foxy Shazam The Church of Rock & Roll I.R.S. 
9  19 2 The Theory of Relativity Stars The North Universal 
10  18 2 Sleeping Ute Grizzly Bear Shields Warp 
11  2  5 45 The Gaslight Anthem Handwritten Mercury 
12  5  5 Take a Walk Passion Pit Gossamer Columbia 
13  6  7 Radio Yukon Blonde Tiger Talk Dine Alone 
14  13  3 Painkillers Will Driving West Castles Self released 

15  20 2 You’re Not Pretty But You’ Got 
It Goin’ On Band of Skulls Sweet Sour Fontana 

16 7  6 Sin City Hellsongs Long Live Lounge Tapete 
17 4  9 Anything You Want Dear Zeus Bursting Visions Arts & Crafts 
18 16 3 Set Fire to the Nation Grimskunk Set Fire! Indica 
19 -- -- Wait a Minute The Hives Lex Hives Disque Hives 
20 -- -- Everybody Have a Good Time The Darkness Hot Cakes EMI 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

1 11   1010   
Blue Blue 
FoundationFoundation   

In My Mind, I  Am FreeIn My Mind, I  Am Free   
DeaDea d People’s d People’s 
Choice Choice   

2 22   1010   The InvisibleThe Invisible   RispahRispah   Ninja TuneNinja Tune   

3 33   88   
Shout Out Shout Out 
Out Out OutOut Out Out   

Spanish Moss and Total LossSpanish Moss and Total Loss   Normals WelcomeNormals Welcome   

4 44   1010   AstroboterAstroboter   AstroboterAstroboter   SwitchstanceSwitchstance   
5 55   1010   The DøThe Dø   Both Ways Open Jaws Remixed EPBoth Ways Open Jaws Remixed EP   Six Degrees Six Degrees   
6 66   1111   Dan Le SacDan Le Sac   SpaSpa ce Between The Wordsce Between The Words   Sunday BestSunday Best   
7 77   1111   MontagMontag   PhasesPhases   Carpark Carpark   
8 88   1010   Purity RingPurity Ring   ShrinesShrines   Last Gang Last Gang   

9 99   1111   Skinny PuppySkinny Puppy   
Live Live --   Bootlegged, Broke and In Bootlegged, Broke and In 
Solvent SeasSolvent Seas   

MetropolisMetropolis   

10 1010   88   Alice CohenAlice Cohen   Pink KeysPink Keys   
Olde English Olde English 
Spelling Spelling 
Bee/Crinoline Bee/Crinoline   

 

Top 10 “loud” / Loud Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 
1  -- -- Devin Townsend Epicloud Inside Out 
2  -- -- Katatonia Dead End Kings Peaceville 
3  2  5 Titans Eve Life Apocalypse Self released  
4  -- -- Texas Hippie Coalition Peacemaker Carved 
5  1  6 Buffalo Theory Mtl Heavy Ride Galy 
6  3  3 Haiduk Spellbook Self released 
7  6  2 Admiral Sir Cloudesley Shovell Don’t Hear It… Fear It! Metal Blade 
8  -- -- Black Moor Leathal Waters Diminished Fifth 
9  9  2 Testament Dark Roots of Earth Nuclear Blast 
10  5  3 Scythia For the Bear Self released 
 


